Operating Instructions
for
Level Switches
Model: NV
NV
Page 2  NV K08/0917
1. Contents
1.  Contents ............................................................................. 2

  NV
NV K08/0917  Page 7
11. Order Codes
Example: NV-1101 R1
Model Material
Connection/
Length of float
Contact type,
Cable type/length
NV-
11 = brass
12 = st.st.
01 = G ¾; 25 mm
02 = M27x1.5; 25 mm
03 = G ¾; 50 mm
04 = M27x1.5; 50 mm
R = N/O contact
      (Standard CE)
C = N/O contact
       (cCSAus)
U = Changeover contact
       (Standard CE)
D = Changeover contact
(cCSAus)
PVC cable
1 =1.5 m (standard)
2 =2.0 m1)
4 =3.0 m1)
6 =4.0 m1))
8 =5.0 m1)
P = PVC-cable, special length2)
S = silicone cable2)3)
G = yellow PUR cable2)3)
1) only for N/O contact “R” and “C”
2) length as described
3) only for N/O contact “R”
12. Dimensions
155 resp. 130
AF 32AF 30
94 50 or 25
G3/4 or M27x1.5
m
in
.
6
3
NV
Page 8  NV K08/0917
13. EU Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Level Monitor  model: NV...
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61010-1:2011
Safety requirements for electrical equipment for measurement, control and
laboratory use – Part 1: General requirements
EN 60529:2014
Protection through housing (IP-Code)
Also the following EC guidelines are fulfilled:
2014/35/EU  Low voltage guidelines
2011/65/EU  RoHS
EN 50581:2012 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical
and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances
Hofheim, 12. Sept. 2017
 H. Peters M. Wenzel
 General Manager Proxy Holder